April 22, 2014

Ms. Angela Calvillo
Clerk of the Board
Board of Supervisors
City Hall
1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place, Room 244
San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Subject: Approval of Amendment No. 1 to the Cellular Service Equipment Sites

Lease No. 09-0051C with T-Mobile West, LLC

Dear Ms. Calvillo:

Pursuant to Section 9.118 of the City Charter, I am forwarding for the Board of Supervisors' approval of Amendment No. 1 to the Cellular Service Equipment Sites Lease No. 09-0051C with T-Mobile West, LLC.

On March 4, 2014, the Airport Commission approved Amendment No.1 to the Cellular Service Equipment Sites Lease with T-Mobile West, LLC by Resolution No.14-0044.

Two sets of the following documents are enclosed for review:

- Board of Supervisors Resolution;
- Approved Airport Commission Resolution No.14-0044;
- Ethics Forms SFEC-126 for the Board of Supervisors;
- Ethics Forms SFEC-126 for the Mayor's Office;
- Copy of Amendment No.1 to the subject lease; and
- Copy of the Cellular Service Equipment Sites Lease No. 09-0051C.

Please contact Cheryl Nashir of Airport Revenue Development and Management at 650.821.4500 if you have any questions or concerns regarding this matter.

Very truly yours,

Jean Caramatti Commission Secretary

Enclosures

cc: Cheryl Nashir

JC/CN/GR/SEG:jl bcc: Admin/Chron/File X:\TENANTS\Cellular\T-Mobile West\BoS\Approve Ammendment No1_ Cover Letter.doc